                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: https://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.                                                            1/2                        2023.06
The WF-2251 is a dual bands 2.4/5 GHz Wi-Fi interface and 16-channel dry/wet contact digital input with 32-bit
counters module. With the popularity of 802.11 network infrastructure, the WF-2251 makes an easy way to incorpo-
rate wireless connectivity into monitoring and control systems. The WF-2251 also supports Modbus TCP protocol and
the network encryption configuration, which makes perfect integration to SCADA software and offer easy and safe
access for users from anytime and anywhere.
  Introduction
  Specifi cations

  Pin Assignments
 Wire Connections
  Ordering Information
  Accessories
  Dimensions (Units: mm)
Front ViewLeft View
  Applications
         3S001-1 CR Antenna Extension Cable, RG58A/U, RP-SMA Male to RP-SMA Female, 1 M (RoHS)
         3S003-1 CR Antenna Extension Cable, RG58A/U, RP-SMA Male to RP-SMA Female, 3 M (RoHS)
         3S005-1 CR Antenna Extension Cable, RG58A/U, RP-SMA Male to RP-SMA Female, 5 M (RoHS)
         3S008-1 CR Antenna Extension Cable, RG58A/U, RP-SMA Male to RP-SMA Female, 8 M (RoHS)
 WF-2251CR Wi-Fi I/O Module with Isolated 16-ch (Dry, Wet) DI (Asia Only) (RoHS)
Includes ANT-225-5 Antenna and CA-0910 Cable
       Pin
Assignment    Terminal No.